FILED 4/3/2024 DOCUMENT NO. 01566-2024 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Commissioners: Mike La Rosa, Chairman Art Graham Gary F. Clark Andrew Giles Fay Gabriella Passidomo



Division of Accounting and Finance Andrew L. Maurey Director (850) 413-6900

Public Service Commission

April 2, 2024

Mr. F. Marshall Deterding, Esq. Sundstrom & Mindlin, LLP 2548 Blairstone Pines Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 mdeterding@sfflaw.com

STAFF'S THIRD DATA REQUEST VIA EMAIL

Re: Docket No. 20230113-SU – Application for staff-assisted rate case in Orange County by Gulfstream Utility LLC.;

Docket No. 20230117-WS – Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands County by Sun Communities Acquisitions, LLC d/b/a Buttonwood Bay Utilities;

Docket No. 20230118-WS – Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by GCP Plantation Landing, LLC.;

Docket No. 20230119-WU – Application for staff-assisted rate case in Lake County by Sun Communities Finance, LLC d/b/a Water Oak Utility.;

Docket No. 20230120-WS – Application for staff-assisted rate case in Lake County by Sunlake Estates Utilities, L.L.C.

Dear Mr. Deterding:

By this letter, the Commission staff requests that responses to the following data requests be provided for each Utility listed above:

- 1. Please provide an organization chart that shows all parent companies, affiliated companies, and/or any subsidiary companies of the Utility.
- 2. Please provide a clear cost allocation method or manual to support any related-party costs included in the Utility's expenses, including, but not limited to, total expenses on all levels and the allocation of expenses and duties performed by employees associated with each entity.

Please file all responses electronically no later than April 30, 2024, from the Commission's website at <u>www.floridapsc.com</u>, by selecting the Clerk's office tab and Electronic Filing Web

Marshall Deterding Page 2 April 2, 2024

Form. Please feel free to contact me by phone at (850) 413-6844 or by email at <u>JSewards@psc.state.fl.us</u> if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Justin Sewards

Justin Sewards Public Utilities Supervisor

cc: Office of Commission Clerk (Docket Nos. 20230113-SU; 20230117-WS; 20230118-WS; 20230119-WU; 20230120-WS)